10-08-2003

10.6.03

	Form PTO-1594	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10257012	9
	To The Honorable Commissione 10207012 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Iched original documents or copy thereof.
	DashAmerica, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association	Name: 3M Company
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 3M Center
	☐ Corporation-State Colorado	Street Address: 2501 Hudson Road
	Other	City: St. Paul State: Minnesota Zip: 55144
	Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
		☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State Delaware
		☐ Other
	Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes No
ļ	Everytion Date: Sentember 22, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No
	Execution Date: September 22, 2003	,
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		3.541.405
		2,541,495
	Additional number(s) attach	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,541,495 ed? Yes No 7 Total number of applications and
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and 2
	concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and $\{A\}$
		registrations involved: 1
	Name: James F. Voegeli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
	Internal Address: 3M Center, Bldg. 220-11W-01	7. Total lee (37 Of 17 3.41 \$\psi_{\psi_0.00}\$
		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 2501 Hudson Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account Number:
		40.0700
	~	13-3723
10/08/2003	City: St. Paul State: Minnesota Zip: 55144	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
01 FC:8521	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	James F. Voegeli Name of Person Signing Signature	17. Valge 9/29/03 ure Date
	Total assessment of the control of t	at attaches and a surrout.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DashAmerica, Inc., a corporation of the State of Colorado, 620 Compton Street, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, has adopted, used and is using the following registered mark:

> Mark **GREPTILE**

Registration No.

2,541,495

WHEREAS, 3M Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DashAmerica, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said 3M Company all right, title and interest in and to the said registered marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered marks.

DashAmerica, Inc.

STATE OF Colorado
) ss.
C. Le COUNTY OF Broomfield)

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

On this 22 and day of September, 2003, before me appeared Jerry Edwards, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of DashAmerica, Inc. with authority to do so.

Notary
Commission exp: march 21, 2607

stamp

TRADEMARK REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0077